

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.850 OF 2007

JYOTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GIRISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPerused the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the  
petitioner.Place the petition after one week, as jointly prayed for on  
behalf of the parties.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

[ Om Prakash ]

Assistant Registrar

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.850 OF 2007

JYOTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GIRISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.  
   Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.  
   Mr. J.K. Nayyar,Adv.  
   Mr. Rahul Tyagi,Adv.  
   Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal,Adv.  
   Mr. Vijay Thakur,Adv.  
   Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the  
petitioner.

Place the petition after one week, as jointly prayed for on  
behalf of the parties.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar